Search the Miamisburg Website
 

 
house
Home
Local Government
City Services
Parks & Recreation
Development
Community

 


Boil Water Advisory issued Print E-mail

Miamisburg, Ohio - Aug. 29, 2019:  Work is ongoing to repair the water main break that occurred this morning in the Sherwood Forest subdivision. Service is expected to be restored this evening. The City is issuing a Boil Water Advisory for the homes affected by the break. A link is provided below to a map showing the affected homes. Residents within this area should boil water used for drinking, cooking or oral hygiene for at least one minute. The City will provide notification when the Boil Advisory is lifted, which will be no earlier than Friday evening. Questions during the day on Friday can be directed to the Public Works Department at 847-6635. Updates, as warranted, will also be provided on a hotline round-the-clock at 847-6454. The City apologizes for this inconvenience and appreciates the patience of those in our community.

 https://drive.google.com/open?id=1F3XE9_CHQMU-CCbAw_AmT7oRijZsLNfM&usp=sharing


#                         #                      #


 

 


Miamisburg Civic Center 10 North First Street, Miamisburg OH 45342 | phone: 937.866.3303 | fax: 937. 866. 0891
email: manager@cityofmiamisburg.org
 
Welcome to the City of Miamisburg Ohio